Federal Panel Event Contact Sheet

Christopher Bersani, Psy.D., ABPP
Region 1—HRSA Office of Regional Operations
cbersani@hrsa.gov

Jennifer Throwe
HHS—Administration for Community Living
jennifer.throwe@acl.hhs.gov

Betsy F. Rosenfeld, JD
HHS— Office of the Assistant Secretary for Health   
betsy.rosenfeld@hhs.gov

Susan Pezzullo Rhodes, JD 
HHS—Office for Civil Rights
susan.rhodes@hhs.gov

Michael Fallahkhair, MPH
HQ—Federal Office of Rural Health Policy 
mfallahkhair@hrsa.gov

Diane M. Hall, Ph.D., MSEd
HQ— Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
dmhall@cdc.gov

Timothy J. Pappalardo, MSW
HHS—Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services
timothy.pappalardo@cms.hhs.gov

Taylor Bryan Turner, 
HHS - Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration
taylor.bryanturner@samhsa.hhs.gov

